



2026:BHC-AUG:16355-DB

1

6wp4683o18

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4683 OF 2018

SANTOSH MALHARRAO WARKAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Shri Aditya M. Rakh h/f Shri Thigale Girish K. (Naik), Advocate
for the Petitioner.

Shri Kirankumar B. Jadhavar, AGP for the Respondents/ State.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT

&

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 27 March 2026

P. C. :-

At the request made on behalf the learned advocate
for the petitioner, who is stated to be not well, stand over to
15.04.2026.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)