



2026:BHC-AUG:16355-DB



(1)

31- WP-4683-2018

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

31 WRIT PETITION NO. 4683 OF 2018

Santosh Malharrao Warkad
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others.

...

Mr. Girish K. Thigale (Naik), Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026.

PC :-

1. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 16.04.2026, to ascertain whether the committee, formulation of which is under challenge, is still functioning or whether its term is already expired due to non-grant of extension.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]